

# SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 7.1

Meeting Date: May 5, 2016

<u>Subject</u>: Approve Resolution No. 2883: Recognition of California Day of the Teacher, May 11, 2016

Division: Superintendent's Office

**<u>Recommendation</u>**: Approve Resolution No. 2883: Recognition of California Day of the Teacher, May 11, 2016.

**Background/Rationale:** May 11, 2016, educators around the State will mark the 34<sup>th</sup> anniversary of California's Day of the Teacher.

Financial Considerations: N/A

LCAP Goal(s): College and Career Ready Students; Family and Community Engagement

## **Documents Attached:**

1. Resolution No. 2883

Estimated Time of Presentation: 5 Submitted by: Christina Pritchett, Board President, Trustee Area 3 Approved by: José L. Banda, Superintendent

## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

### **RESOLUTION NO. 2883**

### **RECOGNITION OF CALIFORNIA DAY OF THE TEACHER, MAY 11, 2016**

**WHEREAS**, May 11, 2016, has been designated throughout the State as California Day of the Teacher; and

WHEREAS, an educated public serves as the foundation of our democracy; and

**WHEREAS**, teachers as well as counselors, librarians, social workers, and other certificated personnel touch many people with a lasting effect; and

**WHEREAS**, excellence in our State and District begins with California's certificated staff; and

**WHEREAS**, certificated staff overcome obstacles and challenges daily to make a difference in the lives of students and families;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education commends our teachers and encourages parents and the community to recognize the efforts of the certificated staff as we celebrate May 11, 2016, as California Day of the Teacher.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education on this 5<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016, by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	

Christina Pritchett President of the Board of Education

ATTESTED TO:

José L. Banda Secretary of the Board of Education